

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Tab Construction Co. 4153 S 67th Street Omaha, NE 68117		Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle Omaha, NE 68064		Luxa Construction Co, Inc. 925 E Dixon Road Blair, NE 68008		K2 Construction 7701 Cornhusker Highway Lincoln, NE 68507	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	REMOVE 36" CMP	179	LF	28.80	5,155.20	17.96	3,214.84	52.00	9,308.00	10.00	1,790.00
2	REMOVE 24" RC FLARED END SECTION	3	EA	373.40	1,120.20	298.03	894.09	310.00	930.00	365.00	1,095.00
3	REMOVE RIP RAP	54	TN	56.75	3,064.50	27.31	1,474.74	22.00	1,188.00	34.00	1,836.00
4	REMOVE 24" RCP	122	LF	24.50	2,989.00	26.77	3,265.94	50.00	6,100.00	10.00	1,220.00
5	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADER	73	LF	13.05	952.65	9.25	675.25	13.00	949.00	5.00	365.00
6	REMOVE END OF ROAD MARKERS	8	EA	30.45	243.60	31.72	253.76	60.00	480.00	125.00	1,000.00
7	REMOVE PAINT MARKING	1,145	LF	0.95	1,087.75	0.96	1,099.20	1.20	1,374.00	1.00	1,145.00
8	REMOVE PAVEMENT	25	SY	29.25	731.25	10.07	251.75	16.00	400.00	22.50	562.50
9	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH	535	LF	6.20	3,317.00	4.43	2,370.05	7.50	4,012.50	3.50	1,872.50
10	EARTHWORK (SUBGRADE PREP)	7,772	CY	10.50	81,606.00	4.18	32,486.96	5.00	38,860.00	5.00	38,860.00
11	EXCAVATION ON SITE (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY)	1,786	CY	10.50	18,753.00	7.17	12,805.62	8.00	14,288.00	10.25	18,306.50
12	CONSTRUCT 7" P.C.C. PAVEMENT (TYPE L65AE) WITH INTEGRAL CURB	18,165	SY	52.45	952,754.25	55.65	1,010,882.25	53.25	967,286.25	56.50	1,026,322.50
13	CONSTRUCT 9" P.C.C. PAVEMENT (TYPE L65AE) WITH INTEGRAL CURB	3,340	SY	70.50	235,470.00	79.27	264,761.80	72.00	240,480.00	60.00	200,400.00
14	CONSTRUCT 6" P.C.C. MEDIAN SURFACING	3,560	SF	10.15	36,134.00	7.13	25,382.80	8.00	28,480.00	9.05	32,218.00
15	CONSTRUCT 6" P.C.C. TRAIL	15,035	SF	6.00	90,210.00	7.34	110,356.90	6.00	90,210.00	8.15	122,535.25
16	CONSTRUCT MEDIAN NOSE	3	EA	1,717.90	5,153.70	372.70	1,118.10	450.00	1,350.00	975.00	2,925.00
17	INSTALL EPOXY COATED TIE BAR	153	EA	10.65	1,629.45	7.50	1,147.50	11.00	1,683.00	7.75	1,185.75
18	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	34	EA	344.40	11,709.60	325.49	11,066.66	255.00	8,670.00	125.00	4,250.00
19	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER	150	LF	16.10	2,415.00	10.19	1,528.50	12.00	1,800.00	20.00	3,000.00
20	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE RING RETAINER	2	EA	956.80	1,913.60	609.97	1,219.94	275.00	550.00	520.00	1,040.00
21	CONSTRUCT 18" EQUIVALENT HERCP, CLASS III	91	LF	95.30	8,672.30	90.76	8,259.16	85.00	7,735.00	84.90	7,725.90
22	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	1,533	LF	59.15	90,676.95	57.10	87,534.30	63.00	96,579.00	60.00	91,980.00
23	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	1,646	LF	78.15	128,634.90	80.38	132,305.48	88.00	144,848.00	80.00	131,680.00
24	CONSTRUCT 30" RCP, CLASS III	117	LF	113.50	13,279.50	110.72	12,954.24	115.00	13,455.00	118.00	13,806.00
25	CONSTRUCT 36" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	247	LF	152.60	37,692.20	149.84	37,010.48	150.00	37,050.00	155.00	38,285.00
26	CONSTRUCT 42" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	125	LF	194.10	24,262.50	200.53	25,066.25	200.00	25,000.00	230.00	28,750.00
27	CONSTRUCT 48" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	84	LF	242.10	20,336.40	239.77	20,140.68	260.00	21,840.00	278.00	23,352.00
28	CONSTRUCT 72" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	380	LF	436.70	165,946.00	476.98	181,252.40	520.00	197,600.00	595.00	226,100.00
29	CONSTRUCT 54" STORM SEWER MANHOLE (8)	55	VF	1,045.10	57,480.50	990.40	54,472.00	980.00	53,900.00	780.00	42,900.00
30	CONSTRUCT 60" STORM SEWER MANHOLE (2)	12	VF	1,325.10	15,901.20	1,256.08	15,072.96	1,200.00	14,400.00	1,040.00	12,480.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Tab Construction Co. 4153 S 67th Street Omaha, NE 68117		Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle Omaha, NE 68064		Luxa Construction Co, Inc. 925 E Dixon Road Blair, NE 68008		K2 Construction 7701 Cornhusker Highway Lincoln, NE 68507	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
31	CONSTRUCT 72" STORM SEWER MANHOLE (1)	6	VF	1,641.70	9,850.20	1,682.54	10,095.24	1,465.00	8,790.00	1,695.00	10,170.00
32	CONSTRUCT 120" STORM SEWER MANHOLE (1)	16	VF	2,503.00	40,048.00	2,592.78	41,484.48	3,050.00	48,800.00	4,470.00	71,520.00
33	CONSTRUCT 60" TYPE II AREA INLET	1	EA	8,382.10	8,382.10	7,247.05	7,247.05	10,350.00	10,350.00	6,065.00	6,065.00
34	CONSTRUCT 72" TYPE II AREA INLET	1	EA	9,266.10	9,266.10	9,921.66	9,921.66	13,000.00	13,000.00	7,915.00	7,915.00
35	CONSTRUCT 18" PIPE PLUG	1	EA	699.60	699.60	295.48	295.48	435.00	435.00	595.00	595.00
36	CONSTRUCT 24" CONCRETE COLLAR	2	EA	744.00	1,488.00	792.07	1,584.14	800.00	1,600.00	595.00	1,190.00
37	CONSTRUCT 36" CONCRETE COLLAR	1	EA	2,816.40	2,816.40	913.36	913.36	2,200.00	2,200.00	950.00	950.00
38	CONSTRUCT 42" CONCRETE COLLAR	1	EA	2,371.60	2,371.60	1,243.93	1,243.93	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,465.00	1,465.00
39	CONSTRUCT 72" CONCRETE COLLAR	1	EA	2,658.20	2,658.20	2,537.31	2,537.31	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,350.00	2,350.00
40	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET, TYPE I	14	EA	5,202.25	72,831.50	5,166.38	72,329.32	5,100.00	71,400.00	4,650.00	65,100.00
41	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET, TYPE II	3	EA	5,484.35	16,453.05	5,248.39	15,745.17	5,250.00	15,750.00	4,650.00	13,950.00
42	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET, TYPE III	6	EA	5,735.65	34,413.90	5,269.75	31,618.50	5,500.00	33,000.00	4,650.00	27,900.00
43	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET, TYPE III WITH ADDITIONAL REINFORCEMENT	1	EA	6,890.00	6,890.00	7,198.84	7,198.84	6,400.00	6,400.00	6,602.00	6,602.00
44	CONSTRUCT MODIFIED CURB INLET OVER MANHOLE	1	EA	37,118.00	37,118.00	35,481.74	35,481.74	40,000.00	40,000.00	5,665.00	5,665.00
45	CONSTRUCT 18" EQUIVALENT HERC FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	2,641.50	5,283.00	1,437.47	2,874.94	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,415.00	6,830.00
46	CONSTRUCT 24" RC FLARED END SECTION	3	EA	2,748.50	8,245.50	1,806.94	5,420.82	3,600.00	10,800.00	3,635.00	10,905.00
47	CONSTRUCT 48" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	5,171.90	5,171.90	3,546.72	3,546.72	5,800.00	5,800.00	6,450.00	6,450.00
48	CONSTRUCT 72" RC FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	8,986.60	17,973.20	5,456.93	10,913.86	10,400.00	20,800.00	9,580.00	19,160.00
49	INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS	34	EA	248.80	8,459.20	175.92	5,981.28	200.00	6,800.00	170.00	5,780.00
50	INSTALL FLEXAMAT	88	SF	27.95	2,459.60	28.48	2,506.24	20.00	1,760.00	30.00	2,640.00
51	JET EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	6,030	LF	0.95	5,728.50	0.94	5,668.20	0.80	4,824.00	1.25	7,537.50
52	INSTALL REMOVABLE COLLAPSIBLE BOLLARD	7	EA	1,850.00	12,950.00	1,894.81	13,263.67	1,000.00	7,000.00	1,740.00	12,180.00
53	CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD MARKER	15	EA	113.25	1,698.75	166.06	2,490.90	140.00	2,100.00	125.00	1,875.00
54	CONSTRUCT RIPRAP TYPE A	17	TN	120.80	2,053.60	87.92	1,494.64	98.00	1,666.00	80.00	1,360.00
55	INSTALL STREET NAME SIGN	30	EA	119.80	3,594.00	110.79	3,323.70	180.00	5,400.00	125.00	3,750.00
56	INSTALL TEMPORARY POLE	41	EA	220.20	9,028.20	221.57	9,084.37	165.00	6,765.00	245.00	10,045.00
57	INSTALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN	54	EA	190.85	10,305.90	193.88	10,469.52	240.00	12,960.00	215.00	11,610.00
58	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING 5" WHITE STRIPE, GROOVED	730	LF	1.65	1,204.50	1.66	1,211.80	3.00	2,190.00	1.85	1,350.50
59	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING 12" WHITE STOP BAR, GROOVED	184	LF	4.40	809.60	4.43	815.12	5.50	1,012.00	4.92	905.28
60	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING 24" WHITE CROSSWALK, GROOVED	250	LF	16.35	4,087.50	16.62	4,155.00	11.00	2,750.00	18.40	4,600.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Tab Construction Co. 4153 S 67th Street Omaha, NE 68117		Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle Omaha, NE 68064		Luxa Construction Co, Inc. 925 E Dixon Road Blair, NE 68008		K2 Construction 7701 Cornhusker Highway Lincoln, NE 68507	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
61	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING 5" YELLOW, GROOVED	500	LF	1.65	825.00	1.66	830.00	3.00	1,500.00	1.85	925.00
62	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING TYPE - "ONLY", WHITE, GROOVED	1	EA	566.20	566.20	553.95	553.95	300.00	300.00	612.00	612.00
63	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING SYMBOL - TYPE "RIGHT DIRECTIONAL ARROW", WHITE, GROOVED	3	EA	436.20	1,308.60	443.16	1,329.48	215.00	645.00	490.00	1,470.00
64	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING SYMBOL - TYPE "LEFT DIRECTIONAL ARROW", WHITE, GROOVED	3	EA	479.10	1,437.30	443.16	1,329.48	215.00	645.00	490.00	1,470.00
65	INSTALL TYPE B SEEDING AND WESTERN GREEN S150 EROSION CONTROL MATTING	1,751	SY	1.60	2,801.60	1.60	2,801.60	1.60	2,801.60	2.61	4,570.11
66	PROVIDE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	4,218.00	4,218.00	3,461.55	3,461.55	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,640.00	3,640.00
67	SEDIMENT BASIN MAINTENANCE (BY OTHERS)	1	LS	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
68	INSTALL CITY OF PAPILLION BREAKAWAY POLE	5	EA	1,156.00	5,780.00	1,163.29	5,816.45	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,285.00	6,425.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-68, INCLUSIVE)</b>					<b>\$2,455,568.50</b>		<b>\$2,472,364.11</b>		<b>\$2,479,649.35</b>		<b>\$2,501,515.29</b>

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	L. G. Roloff Construction Co., Inc. 10204 S. 152nd Street Omaha, NE 68138		Graham Construction, Inc. 6912 N 97th Circle, Ste 3 Omaha, NE 68122		Luxa Construction Co, Inc. 925 E Dixon Road Blair, NE 68008		Chas. Vrana & Son Construction Co. 4816 F Street Omaha, NE 68117	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	REMOVE 36" CMP	179	LF	21.50	3,848.50	28.00	5,012.00	52.00	9,308.00	14.00	2,506.00
2	REMOVE 24" RC FLARED END SECTION	3	EA	650.00	1,950.00	650.00	1,950.00	310.00	930.00	351.00	1,053.00
3	REMOVE RIP RAP	54	TN	17.00	918.00	48.00	2,592.00	22.00	1,188.00	22.00	1,188.00
4	REMOVE 24" RCP	122	LF	24.00	2,928.00	30.50	3,721.00	50.00	6,100.00	23.00	2,806.00
5	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADER	73	LF	5.00	365.00	9.00	657.00	13.00	949.00	32.00	2,336.00
6	REMOVE END OF ROAD MARKERS	8	EA	55.00	440.00	100.00	800.00	60.00	480.00	82.00	656.00
7	REMOVE PAINT MARKING	1,145	LF	1.00	1,145.00	0.90	1,030.50	1.20	1,374.00	0.93	1,064.85
8	REMOVE PAVEMENT	25	SY	10.00	250.00	18.70	467.50	16.00	400.00	16.00	400.00
9	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH	535	LF	6.50	3,477.50	7.70	4,119.50	7.50	4,012.50	4.43	2,370.05
10	EARTHWORK (SUBGRADE PREP)	7,772	CY	4.75	36,917.00	9.30	72,279.60	5.00	38,860.00	6.80	52,849.60
11	EXCAVATION ON SITE (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY)	1,786	CY	6.50	11,609.00	11.45	20,449.70	8.00	14,288.00	21.20	37,863.20
12	CONSTRUCT 7" P.C.C. PAVEMENT (TYPE L65AE) WITH INTEGRAL CURB	18,165	SY	58.00	1,053,570.00	54.35	987,267.75	53.25	967,286.25	52.10	946,396.50
13	CONSTRUCT 9" P.C.C. PAVEMENT (TYPE L65AE) WITH INTEGRAL CURB	3,340	SY	75.00	250,500.00	72.80	243,152.00	72.00	240,480.00	70.00	233,800.00
14	CONSTRUCT 6" P.C.C. MEDIAN SURFACING	3,560	SF	8.40	29,904.00*	8.80	31,328.00	8.00	28,480.00	8.47	30,153.20
15	CONSTRUCT 6" P.C.C. TRAIL	15,035	SF	6.00	90,210.00	6.60	99,231.00	6.00	90,210.00	5.60	84,196.00
16	CONSTRUCT MEDIAN NOSE	3	EA	225.00	675.00	500.00	1,500.00	450.00	1,350.00	1,169.00	3,507.00
17	INSTALL EPOXY COATED TIE BAR	153	EA	8.00	1,224.00	12.50	1,912.50	11.00	1,683.00	30.00	4,590.00
18	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	34	EA	280.00	9,520.00	700.00	23,800.00	255.00	8,670.00	365.00	12,410.00
19	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER	150	LF	15.00	2,250.00	12.60	1,890.00	12.00	1,800.00	22.00	3,300.00
20	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE RING RETAINER	2	EA	530.00	1,060.00	500.00	1,000.00	275.00	550.00	245.00	490.00
21	CONSTRUCT 18" EQUIVALENT HERCP, CLASS III	91	LF	127.00	11,557.00	95.80	8,717.80	85.00	7,735.00	106.00	9,646.00
22	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	1,533	LF	61.00	93,513.00	69.90	107,156.70	63.00	96,579.00	79.00	121,107.00
23	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	1,646	LF	83.00	136,618.00	87.70	144,354.20	88.00	144,848.00	101.00	166,246.00
24	CONSTRUCT 30" RCP, CLASS III	117	LF	111.00	12,987.00	110.60	12,940.20	115.00	13,455.00	128.00	14,976.00
25	CONSTRUCT 36" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	247	LF	163.00	40,261.00	152.70	37,716.90	150.00	37,050.00	161.00	39,767.00
26	CONSTRUCT 42" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	125	LF	205.00	25,625.00	204.20	25,525.00	200.00	25,000.00	214.00	26,750.00
27	CONSTRUCT 48" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	84	LF	252.00	21,168.00	243.00	20,412.00	260.00	21,840.00	247.00	20,748.00
28	CONSTRUCT 72" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	380	LF	550.00	209,000.00	503.00	191,140.00	520.00	197,600.00	456.00	173,280.00
29	CONSTRUCT 54" STORM SEWER MANHOLE (8)	55	VF	1,000.00	55,000.00	1,105.00	60,775.00	980.00	53,900.00	1,469.00	80,795.00
30	CONSTRUCT 60" STORM SEWER MANHOLE (2)	12	VF	1,170.00	14,040.00	1,335.00	16,020.00	1,200.00	14,400.00	1,900.00	22,800.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	L. G. Roloff Construction Co., Inc. 10204 S. 152nd Street Omaha, NE 68138		Graham Construction, Inc. 6912 N 97th Circle, Ste 3 Omaha, NE 68122		Luxa Construction Co, Inc. 925 E Dixon Road Blair, NE 68008		Chas. Vrana & Son Construction Co. 4816 F Street Omaha, NE 68117	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
31	CONSTRUCT 72" STORM SEWER MANHOLE (1)	6	VF	1,600.00	9,600.00	1,732.00	10,392.00	1,465.00	8,790.00	2,500.00	15,000.00
32	CONSTRUCT 120" STORM SEWER MANHOLE (1)	16	VF	3,045.00	48,720.00	2,530.00	40,480.00	3,050.00	48,800.00	3,100.00	49,600.00
33	CONSTRUCT 60" TYPE II AREA INLET	1	EA	8,400.00	8,400.00	8,089.00	8,089.00	10,350.00	10,350.00	12,106.00	12,106.00
34	CONSTRUCT 72" TYPE II AREA INLET	1	EA	11,700.00	11,700.00	11,293.00	11,293.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	13,132.00	13,132.00
35	CONSTRUCT 18" PIPE PLUG	1	EA	510.00	510.00	315.00	315.00	435.00	435.00	335.00	335.00
36	CONSTRUCT 24" CONCRETE COLLAR	2	EA	900.00	1,800.00	760.00	1,520.00	800.00	1,600.00	940.00	1,880.00
37	CONSTRUCT 36" CONCRETE COLLAR	1	EA	1,235.00	1,235.00	860.00	860.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,438.00	1,438.00
38	CONSTRUCT 42" CONCRETE COLLAR	1	EA	2,020.00	2,020.00	1,070.00	1,070.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,837.00	1,837.00
39	CONSTRUCT 72" CONCRETE COLLAR	1	EA	4,800.00	4,800.00	2,670.00	2,670.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,183.00	2,183.00
40	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET, TYPE I	14	EA	4,720.00	66,080.00	4,905.00	68,670.00	5,100.00	71,400.00	5,624.00	78,736.00
41	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET, TYPE II	3	EA	4,720.00	14,160.00	5,413.00	16,239.00	5,250.00	15,750.00	5,624.00	16,872.00
42	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET, TYPE III	6	EA	4,720.00	28,320.00	5,617.00	33,702.00	5,500.00	33,000.00	5,579.00	33,474.00
43	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET, TYPE III WITH ADDITIONAL REINFORCEMENT	1	EA	6,700.00	6,700.00	6,667.00	6,667.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	8,800.00	8,800.00
44	CONSTRUCT MODIFIED CURB INLET OVER MANHOLE	1	EA	15,000.00	15,000.00	37,000.00	37,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00
45	CONSTRUCT 18" EQUIVALENT HERC FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	1,940.00	3,880.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,160.00	4,320.00
46	CONSTRUCT 24" RC FLARED END SECTION	3	EA	2,045.00	6,135.00	1,295.00	3,885.00	3,600.00	10,800.00	2,260.00	6,780.00
47	CONSTRUCT 48" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	3,900.00	3,900.00	2,765.00	2,765.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	3,516.00	3,516.00
48	CONSTRUCT 72" RC FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	7,200.00	14,400.00	4,550.00	9,100.00	10,400.00	20,800.00	4,888.00	9,776.00
49	INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS	34	EA	160.00	5,440.00	150.00	5,100.00	200.00	6,800.00	208.00	7,072.00
50	INSTALL FLEXAMAT	88	SF	16.90	1,487.20	42.00	3,696.00	20.00	1,760.00	21.00	1,848.00
51	JET EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	6,030	LF	0.95	5,728.50	1.00	6,030.00	0.80	4,824.00	1.06	6,391.80
52	INSTALL REMOVABLE COLLAPSIBLE BOLLARD	7	EA	2,500.00	17,500.00	1,518.00	10,626.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	1,875.00	13,125.00
53	CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD MARKER	15	EA	110.00	1,650.00	110.00	1,650.00	140.00	2,100.00	106.00	1,590.00
54	CONSTRUCT RIPRAP TYPE A	17	TN	95.00	1,615.00	101.00	1,717.00	98.00	1,666.00	114.00	1,938.00
55	INSTALL STREET NAME SIGN	30	EA	110.00	3,300.00	110.00	3,300.00	180.00	5,400.00	106.00	3,180.00
56	INSTALL TEMPORARY POLE	41	EA	220.00	9,020.00	219.00	8,979.00	165.00	6,765.00	211.00	8,651.00
57	INSTALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN	54	EA	190.00	10,260.00	192.00	10,368.00	240.00	12,960.00	185.00	9,990.00
58	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING 5" WHITE STRIPE, GROOVED	730	LF	1.70	1,241.00	1.64	1,197.20	3.00	2,190.00	1.60	1,168.00
59	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING 12" WHITE STOP BAR, GROOVED	184	LF	4.50	828.00	4.40	809.60	5.50	1,012.00	4.22	776.48
60	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING 24" WHITE CROSSWALK, GROOVED	250	LF	16.80	4,200.00	16.45	4,112.50	11.00	2,750.00	15.80	3,950.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	L. G. Roloff Construction Co., Inc. 10204 S. 152nd Street Omaha, NE 68138		Graham Construction, Inc. 6912 N 97th Circle, Ste 3 Omaha, NE 68122		Luxa Construction Co, Inc. 925 E Dixon Road Blair, NE 68008		Chas. Vrana & Son Construction Co. 4816 F Street Omaha, NE 68117	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
61	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING 5" YELLOW, GROOVED	500	LF	1.70	850.00	1.64	820.00	3.00	1,500.00	1.60	800.00
62	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING TYPE - "ONLY", WHITE, GROOVED	1	EA	560.00	560.00	550.00	550.00	300.00	300.00	527.00	527.00
63	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING SYMBOL - TYPE "RIGHT DIRECTIONAL ARROW", WHITE, GROOVED	3	EA	450.00	1,350.00	440.00	1,320.00	215.00	645.00	421.00	1,263.00
64	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING SYMBOL - TYPE "LEFT DIRECTIONAL ARROW", WHITE, GROOVED	3	EA	450.00	1,350.00	440.00	1,320.00	215.00	645.00	421.00	1,263.00
65	INSTALL TYPE B SEEDING AND WESTERN GREEN S150 EROSION CONTROL MATTING	1,751	SY	1.60	2,801.60	1.60	2,801.60	1.60	2,801.60	2.11	3,694.61
66	PROVIDE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	3,300.00	3,300.00	4,260.00	4,260.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,131.00	3,131.00
67	SEDIMENT BASIN MAINTENANCE (BY OTHERS)	1	LS	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
68	INSTALL CITY OF PAPILLION BREAKAWAY POLE	5	EA	1,175.00	5,875.00	1,150.00	5,750.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,105.00	5,525.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-68, INCLUSIVE)</b>					<b>\$2,523,246.30</b>		<b>\$2,535,441.75</b>		<b>\$2,479,649.35</b>		<b>\$2,546,719.29</b>